
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract: Professional Design Services 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ 

IGA   __Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: David Evans and Associates 
 

Contract control number:  201629357 
 

City’s contract manager: John LaSala 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  
Yes, an RFQ process was held for this project with submittals received on May 27, 2016. 
 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No 
 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 8/1/16 - completion 
 

Is this a new contract? y/n_y_ An amendment? y/n__  How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms: N/A 
 

Purpose: Contract for Professional Design Services between the City and County of Denver and 

David Evans and Associates for professional design services related to the High Line Canal Trail 

Underpasses – Hampden/Colorado 
 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See purpose above. 
 

Cost/value: $998,195.80 
 

Source of funds: 31025/5011102/600400, 3120/5011102/600400, 

31020/5011102/600400. 
 

Benefit: This project will allow the local agencies to provide a continuous multi-use trail which bypasses 

the busy intersection of Hampden Avenue and Colorado Boulevard. In addition to providing connectivity 

across two busy arterials, the trail will also accommodate bicycles and pedestrians by providing covered 

bicycle parking spaces, ADA/AASTO compliant lighting, and way finding signage with destination and 

distance information. 
 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 
 

Is this contract subject to: _ __W/MBE  _X_ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 
 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 25% 
 

Location: Hampden Avenue and Colorado Boulevard 

 

Affected Council District: 4 

 


