
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Villalobos Concrete Inc. 

 

Contract control number:   201627770 

 

City’s contract manager: Jess Ortiz 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  NTP to 150 consecutive calendar days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms:  N/A   

 

Purpose:   Re-bid of the Hampden and Havana (State Highway 30) Pedestrian Safety 

Connections Project from Dayton Street to approximately 1300 feet north of Dartmouth 

Street.   The project consists of the construction of the following estimated quantities of 

work: 5,900 linear feet of 10-foot wide sidewalks by 6 inches thick; 900 linear feet of 20-

foot wide multi-use path and maintenance road by 6 inches thick; 2000 square feet of 

rockery “dry stack” wall; 750 linear feet of metal pedestrian railing; 4,200 cubic yards of 

embankment material (embankment material available from Kennedy Golf Course); 

minor storm drainage improvements (2 inlets, 2 manholes, 190 linear feet of reinforced 

concrete pipe, and 5 stone headwalls; 4 expanded and improved bust stops by adding 

concrete platforms for future benches and shelters; 4 acres of irrigation system for 4 acres 

of landscaping improvements (seeding for turf and natural areas, shrubs, plants, boulders 

and trees); and miscellaneous work such as removals, signing, markings, concrete curb 

ramps, hot mix asphalt patching, erosion control, surveying, landscape maintenance and 

traffic control.  Several staging areas provided for construction.      

 

Cost/value: $2,054,913.46 

 

Source of funds:  Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Federal Funds  

 

Benefit: Pedestrian Safety Improvements and associated improvements on and 

adjacent to the Kennedy Golf Course and Right-of-Way for (Hampden & Havana).    

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  City for cause  



 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _X_ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location:  State Highway (SH) 30 Hampden & Havana. 

 

Affected Council District: #4 


